FORM-I

[See rule 3(2)]

Notice for the meeting of Parent-Teachers Association St. Paul's School, Mala Road, Kota, Rajasthan-324002

No.: SPS/PTA/2024-25/01

Dated: 16/08/2024

To The Member(s) Parent-Teacher Association St. Paul's School Mala Road, Kota, Rajasthan-324002

Subject: Notice for the Parent-Teachers Association.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, as per the provisions of the clause (e) of sub-section (2) of section 4 of the Rajasthan Schools (Regulation of Fee) Act, 2016 (Act 14 of 2016) and rule 3(2) of Rajasthan Schools (Regulation of Fee) Rules, 2017, the meeting of Parent-Teachers association is scheduled on the <u>24/08/2024</u> (Date) at <u>01:00 pm</u> (Time) at <u>Conference Hall,</u> <u>St. Paul's School, Mala Road, Kota, Rajasthan</u> (Place).

Agenda of the meeting is enclosed herewith. You are requested to attend the meeting in time.

Agenda of the Meeting;

1. Declaration of the names of the Chairman, Secretary & three Teachers nominated to the School Level Fee Committee 2025-26, 2026-27 & 2027-28.

2. Any other matter with the permission of the Chair.

Yours faithfully,

Parent-Teacher Association St. Paul's School Mala Road, Kota, Rajasthan